OFFICE OF THE DEAN, STUDENTS’ WELFARE 
VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA 

No.VSSUT/DSW/  230 /2017      Date:10.07.2017 

This is for information of all the boarders that from the academic year 2017-

18, the hostel fees has been increased from 12000/- to 14000/- (Fourteen thousand 
only) for under graduate students and   from 12000/- to 15000/- (Fifteen thousand 
only) per semester for post-graduate students. Boarders are required to deposit their 

Hostel fee in form of Bank Draft/Bank Challan (SBI or Syndicate) in favour of the 

Warden of Respective Hall of Residence. 

NOTICE 

Sd/-